Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
02/24/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unilens Corp. USA		10/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	CH-4002
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	993877	AQUAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Sabarra

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NOCH - 0502116

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900035208

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0080**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra	
Signature:	/nancy sabarra/	
Date:	11/02/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=051102-0502116-NOCH-assignment AQUAFLEX#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNILENS CORP. USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, with an address at 10431 72nd Street North, Largo, Florida 33777

("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 993,877 for AQUAFLEX (hereinafter, the

"Trademark");

and WHEREAS, NOVARTIS AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Switzerland, with an address at CH-4002 Basel, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, effective as of the 24th day of February 2005, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all

claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

UNILENS CORP. USA

By: Michael Hecan

Name: MICHAEL J PECORA

Title: CFODate of Signature: 10/24/05

1:\nsabarra\NOCH\AQUAFLEX\051017-Assignment to Novartis-rm.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 11/02/2005